

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NOS.: SC02-1568 & SC02-1569
(Consolidated)

RABBI ISRAEL POLEYEFF,
as personal representative of the Estate of
EUGENIE POLEYEFF, deceased,

and

FREDERICA E. BREAU, as
Administratrix of the Estate of
ZACHARY CHARLES BREAU, deceased,

Petitioners,

v.

THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH,

Respondent.

**BRIEF OF AMICI CITY OF NORTH MIAMI AND
TOWN OF SURFSIDE IN SUPPORT OF
RESPONDENT, CITY OF MIAMI BEACH**

Discretionary Proceedings to Review a Decision by the
Third District Court of Appeal, State of Florida

TOWN OF SURFSIDE
Stephen H. Cypen
Town Attorney
825 Arthur Godfrey Rd.
Miami Beach, FL 33140
(305) 532-3200

CITY OF
SUNNY ISLES BEACH
Lynn M. Dannheisser
City Attorney
17070 Collins Ave., Ste. 250
Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160
(305) 947-0606

CITY OF
NORTH MIAMI
John C. Dellagloria
City Attorney
776 NE 125 Street
North Miami, FL 33161
(305) 893-6511

Counsel for Amici City of North Miami, Town of Surfside and City of Sunny Isles Beach

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

 I. MUNICIPAL DUTY TO WARN OF A DANGEROUS
 CONDITION IS PREDICATED ON A MUNICIPALITY
 CREATING THAT DANGEROUS CONDITION 3

 II. NO DUTY TO WARN EXISTS FOR A DANGEROUS
 CONDITION CREATED BY A NATURALLY OCCURRING
 PHENOMENON, WHERE THE MUNICIPALITY DID NOT
 ENGAGE IN OPERATIONAL ACTIVITY OR EXERCISE
 CONTROL OVER THE SITUATION THAT CREATED THE
 DANGER 4

 III. NO DUTY OF CARE ARISES WHERE A MUNICIPALITY
 TAKES NO ACTION 6

CONCLUSION 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. Port Everglades Authority</i> , 553 So.2d 1341, 1342 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	3
<i>Armas v. Metropolitan Dade County</i> , 429 So.2d 59, 61 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	4,5
<i>Butler v. Sarasota County</i> , 501 So.2d 579 (Fla. 1986)	4
<i>Cahill v. City of Daytona Beach</i> , 577 So.2d 715 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	4,6
<i>City of St. Petersburg v. Collum</i> , 419 So.2d 1082, 1086-1087 (Fla. 1982)	1,3
<i>Ellmer v. City of St Petersburg</i> , 378 So.2d 825 (Fla. 1979)	6,7
<i>Hyde v. Florida Department of Transportation</i> , 452 So.2d 1109, 1111 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1984)	3
<i>Leonard v. Wakulla County</i> , 688 So.2d 440, 443 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	3
<i>Polk County v. Sofka</i> , 803 So.2d 751, 754 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2001)	3
<i>Sarasota County v. Butler</i> , 476 So.2d 216, 217 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1985)	4
<i>Wong v. City of Miami</i> , 237 So.2d 132 (Fla. 1970)	6,7
